KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

0 0 00 A

1094338 Form ACO-
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__31938
Indian Qil Co., Inc.

Namae:
Address 1; _FO BOX 209
Addrass 2. 2907 SE US 160 HWY

15-007-23865-00-00

City: _MEDICINE LODGE _ giyg: KS 7 67104, 0209
Contact Person: __Anthony Farrar
Phone: (620, _886-3763
CONTRACTOR: License # _2822
Name: __val Energy, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Alberg
Purchaser: _Sunoco/Oneock
Designate Type of Completion:
] New well [J Re-Entry {3 workover
0 on (3 wsw [ swo [] siow
L] Gas O paa [ ENHR ] sicw
[4 oG [ esw [ Temp. Ad.

] &M (Coat Bod Mathana)
(] cathodic [ Other (Cors, Expt, ete.):
If Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

APINo. 15 -

Spot Description:

_NE_SW SE NW gec. 25 Twp, 3t s r 13 [ East [¥] west
3040 Feetfrom [ North/ [¥] South Line of Section
1920

Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Lina of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

One Ownw [Ose  [sw
County: Barber

Mingona 1

Lease Name; Weall #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Mississippi

Elevation: Ground: 1538 Kelty Bushing: 1543

Total Depth: ﬁ[.)_.__ Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 225 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes ] No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

Woell Namae:

Criginal Comp, Date: Qriginal Total Depth:

(C] Deepening ] Re-pert. [] Conv.loENHR ] Conv. lo SWD
[] Conv. to GSW
[} Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
(] commingled Permit #:
[l bual Completion Parmit #:
[[] swD Permit #:
[C] ENHR Permit #:
(] csw Permit #:
4/9/2012 4/16/2012 5/3172012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rutes and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

fest depth to: wi s$x cmi.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserva Pit}

Chioride conlent:ﬂ__ppm Fluid volumae: _0_— bblg
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[] Wast
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[Zl Lettar of Confidentlality Raceived
Date; 092112012
D Confidential Rel Data:
l?_'l Wirstina Log Recelved
D Goologist Report Recelved
D UIC Distribution
ALt []s T T Approved by: MOMIAE! by, 0872412012




s O A 00 R R0 0

1094338

Operator Name: Indian Qil Co., Inc. Lease Name; _Mingona wen#: _1

Sec. 25 Twp.31 s. R13__ [JEast [7]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penatrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool epen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rales if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Etectric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach fina! geological well site repart.

Orill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo log Formation (Top}), Depth and Datum (O] sample
{Attach Additional Sheeis}

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Gealogical Survey Yes [[JNo Attached Attached Attached

Cores Taken (3 Yes [.7..] No

Electric Log Run Yes [INo

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo
{if na, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run;
Attached

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hote Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drillad Sat (In 0.0} Lbs. / Ft. Depth Camant Additives

SURFACE 12.25 8625 23.00 227 CLASS A 3% CCT 2% GEL

PRODUCTION 7.875 55 15.50 4330 60:40 KOLSEAL, DEFOAMER

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

h(
—— Perforate op Bottom
— Protect Casing
w—emo. Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Typo and Percent Additives

Shots Par Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Aaid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squesze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4161-4201 10000BBL SW FRAC 1700# SD 4161-4201

1080 7.5% HCL, 1500 15% HCL, 120 BL SLR | 4161-4201

TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat At Packer At: Liner Run:
2875 4138 Oves  [Ono

Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
6/2/2012 [ Flowing Pumping [ JGasLit  [] Other (Explain)

Estimatad Production Qil 3 Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

1 5o [ open Hole Ped. [ JDualyComp. [[] Commingted 4161
[ ventea Sold  {]Used on Lease St ACO0) S 2o
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) 4201

) other (specity

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 3. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Indian Oil Co., Inc.

Well Name Mingona 1

Doc ID 1094338

All Electric Logs Run

dual induction

porosity
bond
geo




Form

ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Indian Oil Co., Inc.

Well Name Mingona 1

Doc ID 1094338

Tops
I
HEEB 3472 -1829
DOUG SH 3507 -1964
LANS 3666 -2223
STARK 4000 -2457
B/KC 4110 -2567
MARM 4122 -2579
MISS 4160 -2617
KIND SH 4306 -2763




Canservation Division ‘-
Finnay State Ofica Building a I I S aS
130 S. Morket, Rm. 2078

Wichito, KS 67202-:3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 3146-337:6200
Fax: 316:3374211
htp://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E, Wright. Commissionee
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 21, 2012

Anthony Farrar

Indian Qil Co., Inc.

PO BOX 209

2507 SE US 160 HWY

MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-0209

Re:ACO1
APl 15-007-23865-00-00
Mingona 1
NW/4 Sec.25-31S-13W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Govemor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Anthony Farrar




»-[ - : .‘ -‘-"ﬁ-gﬁ':'iifrl".h'h: i
REMITTO PO 31
R R

NTING C9., LLC. 07952

MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT ~/ = POZMIX _ i, T
. EFT IN ( . I -fw‘ L L . i;
: | __ CHLORIDE. e
DISPLACEMENT IS Ahls o0 29, gy wuciee ' ASC_ ‘ @
| EQUIPMENT e '
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER i o :
| 8545 Sus HELPER FEadee ? M)
BULK TRUCK T
. #351-450 DRIVER Bicrsee . Josops ®
BULK TRUCK 3
2 DRV HANDLING @
f MILEAGE
I - REMARKS: TOTAL
Fo Do e bratsom b heasy £iregdrian
| Porp 3 baie e, Boauecr BAE R bhig i SERVICE
[ . L b holbe - Pt tivem e Bole Pas Ladd i
3L Cofmens Sk MDA JsEin Dpla L Lot DEPTHOFRJOB “/ * "0
e mincie Ps vays b4 Qweemen bi{s Prege  PUMPTRUCK CHARGE
s JED dhk Sicd) rowe 1o Fhpa i TS Ably  EXTRAFOOTAGE @
o Py s fofl bhls Gecejfos  Ps; MILEAGE @
ca-Datk MANIFOLD L2300 @
@
@
CHARGETO: Lol ca O
STREET TOTAL

CITY STATE ZIP.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested Lo rent cementing equipment —
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Aay)

TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME " : L L DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

2888

SIGNATURE




ALLIL , OIL & GAS SERVICL3, LLC gs405;

REMITTO PO.BOX 31

CHARGETO: i ().

STREET
CITY

STATE ZIP

To: Allied Qil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby reguested to rent cementing cquipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) Lo assist owner or
contractor 1o do work as is listed. The zbove work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the teverse side.

PRINTED NAMB_(8 ¢ S 2h
SIGNATURE ﬂ»—:’» M

SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 (edieiie / e 21
SEC. TWE, RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [30B START |10B FiNsH
DATE Lf//q/z,eﬂ- s Sla 43w [ l i 00 AM
COUNTY STAT,
LEASE /A wews | LOCATION Uesd a1y Oier RJ Ial Each > TZ.P
OLD ORNEW(Circle one) ndo ’
contracTor (4] . # 2 OWNER Yondian O
TYPE OF JOB f“ﬁﬂi.rc 3
HOLESIZE 1K TD. 240 CEMENT
CASING SIZE_9%% DEPTH 2.2°7 AMOUNTORDERED €Sy Choe A4 3% art
TUBING SIZE DEPTH s (¢
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES, MAX, MIN common_Llase } 185 @ 1625  300¢ 25
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 1§ OEL Y _® 2125 55
PERES, CHLORIDE ___ Ix@ 5820 _4doz 4
DISPLACEMENT |24 ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER Jaton Thingec g
#R0/2(C HELPER Geeacge Wrpiglt @
BULK TRUCK ” @
#35(/290 _ pRIVER 25/ Tee Hauk @
BULK TRUCK
8 DRIVER @
HANDLING {9 @2.2% Yq]
MILEAGE _[1{ ¢ 7 X1 156,92
o ) REMARKS: TOTAL 9,090.57
SERVICE
DEPTHOFJOB 22 7
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE {25
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __ 7. @ 7,00 &9
MANIFOLD @_200 200
J.gl/N 7 @ 4.0 P
@

totaL 102

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_hizd.zn :’!’u ?

q2 e

20966

totaL _9¢

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES _S S 4457
DISCOUNT

-IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




Conservation Division -

Finnay State Office Building al l S aS Phona: 3163376200
130 5. Morket, Rm, 2078 Fax: 314.337:6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http://kce ks.gov/
Mark Stcvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govemor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 24, 2012

Anthony Farrar

Indian Qil Co., Inc.

PO BOX 209

2507 SE US 160 HWY

MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-0209

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-007-23865-00-00
Mingona 1
NW/4 Sec.25-318-13W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Anthony Farrar:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 4/9/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 21, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




